

Present:-

Sri. Debabrata Kundu
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

WBND050002322025



TITLE APPEAL – 11 of 2025
C.I.S No. - R - 11/2025
C.N.R No. WBND-050002322025
J.O Code - WB00728

Mahadeb Ghosh & 3 Others
Versus

Narayan Bairagya & 1 Other

Order No. 01

Dated: 30.06.2025

Received the memo of Title Appeal filed by the appellants/plaintiffs namely **Mahadeb Ghosh & 3 Others** against defendants namely **Narayan Bairagya & 1 Other** with advolerum Court fee of Rs. 10/- which is sufficient on the Appeal Value rated Ra. 100/- as mentioned in the Appeal.

Appellant has filed a Vokatnama. Let it be kept in record.

Appellant has also filed the certified xerox copy of the Judgement dt. **21.06.2025** and decree dt. **04.02.2025** passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) , Nabadwip, Nadia in T.S 149/2023 (R-149/2023).

Appeal preferred not within time and in excess of 118 days.

Appellant also files a petition u/s 5 of limitation Act for condonation of delay. Let the petition be kept in the record.

Let the case be registered as **Title Appeal 11/2025**.

Requisite put in. Process fee paid.

Let it be kept in the record.

Fix **23.07.2025** for Admission Hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Addl District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia