



B. B. B.

In the court of the Additional District Judge, Nabadwip, Nadia.

Title appeal no. 11 /25

Appellant/plaintiffs - Mahadeb Ghosh and others.

VERSUS

Respondent/defendants - Narayan Bairagya and others.

Petition on behalf of the appellant/
plaintiffs U/Sec.5 of Indian Limita-
tion Act for delay condonation.

Most respectfully shweth -

1. That the appellants/plaintiffs are poor villagers and they live at Majdia, Gajantala, under Nabadwip P.S. and far away of Nabadwip town.
2. That the judgement and decree of T.S.149/23 was passed respectively of 21/1/25 and 4/2/25 and application for obtaining the certified copy was filed on 6/2/25 and it was ready for supply on 18-2-25. The advocate of the appellant/plaintiffs received the certified copy on 21/2/25.
3. That the advocate of the appellant/plaintiffs handed over the certified copy to the appellant/plaintiffs on 22/2/25.
4. That the appellant/plaintiffs fell in various family problem for which they did not contact with their advocate within proper time and limitation period has already be gone and 127 days limitation in filing this appeal.

5. That the appellant/plaintiffs are uneducated and they did not know the legal matter and they also have delayed whether they will file appeal or not. When the appellant/plaintiffs contacted with their advocates they understood that the 127 days has already been passed in filing this appeal.

It is, therefore, prayed that the limitation petition may kindly be allowed for ends of justice otherwise the appellant/plaintiff will be highly prejudiced.

And as in duty bound your petitioner shall ever pray.

Affidavit.

I, Mahadeb Ghosh s/o late Kshitish Ghosh aged about 65 yrs by caste Hindu, by occupation-cultivation, residing at Majdia, Purbasara p.o. Majdia, Gajatala, p.s. Nabadwip, Dist. Nadia, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows -

1. That I am one of the appellants and other appellants are my brothers.
2. That I swear this affidavit on behalf of me and also on behalf my brothers who are appellants in this appeal.
3. That the contents have been read over by my advocate and I put my signature on this petition.

The above statements are true to my knowledge.

30/6/25
Deponent.

Identified by me.

Sourav Chakraborty
Advocate.

F/751/506/2011

Solemnly affirmed at the Office of the Civil Judge, (Jr. Divn.) Nabadwip, Nadia This 30th day of June 2025 at 11:30 AM before me the declarant & personally known to me and identified by Sourav Chakraborty

Who is known to me at Nabadwip

30/6/25
Sheristader
Civil Judge's Court Junior Division
Nabadwip Nadia



409
30/6/25
11:30 AM

[Handwritten initials]