

Title Appeal No. 11/2025

CIS Registration No. 11/2025 CNR No.WBND05-000232-2025

J.O. Code. - WB00728

Order no. 02

Date: 23.07.2025

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for admission hearing as the appellant has filed one petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

Appellant is directed to serve copy of petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act along with summons of this Title Appeal upon the respondents.

Let the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act be taken up after appearance of respondents.

Issue notice.

To **04.09.2025** for S/R and appearance.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia