

**Title Appeal No. 11/2025**

**CIS Registration No. 11/2025    CNR No.WBND05-000232-2025**

Order no. 06

Date: 10.03.2026

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondents no. 1 & 2 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing.

In view of order no. 984 – R (JS) dated 23.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta corresponding to order no. 83 dated 23.02.2026 of the Ld. District Judge, Nadia regular PO is on SIR duty.

I am in charge of this court in view of aforesaid order.

To **09.06.2026** for hearing.

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge  
Nabadwip, Nadia  
(In-charge)